FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2022-764:

- (1) On page 1, line 11, after "PROPERTY;", <u>insert</u> "APPROVING THE REVISED TREE PLANTING PROGRAM (LEVEL 3) AGREEMENT;";
- (2) On page 1, lines 23-24, strike "now therefore" and insert "and";
- (3) On page 1, line 24½, insert a new WHEREAS clause to read as follows:
 - "WHEREAS, the Jacksonville Tree Commission has reviewed, discussed and approved the revised and updated Tree Planting Program (Level 3) Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit 2; now therefore";
- (4) On page 2, line 2, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Rev Exhibit 1, Rev B.T., November 14, 2022 NCSPHS"";
- (5) On page 2, lines 5 and 7, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1";
- (6) On page 3, line 28, strike "not" and insert "no";
- (7) On page 5, line 1, after "Agreement" insert ", as updated herein,";
- (8) On page 5, line 4, strike ", now Contractor,";
- (9) On page 5, line 8½, insert a new Section 3 to read as follows:
 - "Section 3. Approving the Revised Tree Planting Program (Level 3) Agreement. The revised and updated Tree Planting Program (Level 3) Agreement (the "Agreement"),

attached hereto as **Revised Exhibit 2** and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved. The Agreement provides terms and conditions for disbursement of Level 3 Tree Planting Program funds to qualified applicants seeking funds for approved Level 3 tree planting projects.";

- (10) Renumber the remaining Sections accordingly;
- (11) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1, attached hereto, which attaches the Revised B.T. to reflect revised appropriation sources;
- (12) Attach Revised Exhibit 2, attached hereto, which attaches the Tree Planting Program (Level 3) Agreement to reflect updates approved by the Jacksonville Tree Commission, including updated insurance and bond requirements for applicants that are non-profts;
- (13) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Susan C. Grandin

GC-#1539464-v1-2022-764_Finance_Amd.docx